Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

Producer: Koziol »ideas for friends GmbH
Werner-von-Siemens Str. 90
64711 Erbach im Odenwald

hereby we declare that the product

Ident No.: 3556256
Description: LEAF-ON nature desert sand/ash grey/leaf green/f
intended use: Tabelware Set 16-piece

Ident No. description Name Color
08051713257 Schale LEAF-ON nature desert sand
08051713260 Schale LEAF-ON ash grey
08051713258 Schale LEAF-ON nature leaf green
08569153308 Schale LEAF-ON nature flower blue

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011, (EU) 2020/1245 as well as
(EC) No. 1935/2004 in Art.3, Art.11(5), Art.15 and Art.17, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the lega
Llimits laid down in the Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and (EU) 2020/1245.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Regulation 10/2011 (EC).

In case the product contains SML or QM restricted substances, the maximum allowable concentrations
Regulation (EC) 10/2011) continue to be subject to German regulations such as the German Commaodity
Ordinance or recommendations by the German government risk assessment agency BfR.

ID 71 Polyethylene Low Densitiy (LDPE)
FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. me of substance Limits SML

Dual use Additive -

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3257 structure dessert sand

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 0009002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 0068442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
411 42080 0001333-86-4 carbon black 60mg/kg
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
Dual use Additive E171,E170, E470, E529

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3260 nature ash grey

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 9002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 0068442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
Dual use Additive E171,E170, E470, FCM549, E529

LEAF-ON nature desert sand/ash grey/leaf green/f
Geschaftsfuhrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 10f3



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3258 nature leaf green

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
549 80000 0009002-88-4 polyethylene wax 60mg/kg
727 43360 0068442-85-3 cellulose, regenerated 60mg/kg
- - - Barium 1 mg/kg
- - - Nickel 0,02mg/kg
- - - Copper 5mg/kg
Dual use Additive E170,E171, E470, E529, FCM 411, FCM549

Color Batch Koziol ID: 3308 blue fibres

FCM-No. Ref.-No. CAS-No. name of substance Limits SML
433 68320 0002082-79-3 Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4- 6mg/kg
106 89040 0000057-11-4 stearic acid 60mg/kg
- - - Aluminium 1mg/kg
- - - Copper 5mg/kg
- - - Iron 48mg/kg
Dual use Additive E551, FCM No. 575

Specification of the intended use or limitations:
* Type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material:

Chocolate, sugar and products thereof, nuts (peanuts, chestnuts, almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pine nuts and
the like), processed and preserved vegetables, milk products, Sandwiches, toasted bread pizza and the like,

allanimal species (including poultry and game), preserved meat, dairy products, cheese, preparations for
making soups,
broths, in liquid, solid or powder form (extracts, concentrates), composite homogenized food preparations,

ready meals including yeast and raising agents, sauces, dried foods,
Simulant B: 3% acetic acid, Simulant A: 10 % Ethanol

¢ Duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food:

2 hours 70 °C tested

* Ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the
plastic food contact material or article:

1,2 dm? to 0,19 dm?®

Clear drinks, cloudy drinks, fruit, vegetables and products thereof, processed fruit and vegetables, fish, meat of

LEAF-ON nature desert sand/ash grey/leaf green/f

Geschaftsfuhrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0

page2of 3



Declaration of Compliance
for plastic materials and articles,

koziol

Made in Germany intended to come into contact with food

We do not use any functional barriers in the above mentioned product.

The user shall verify himself that the product is suitable for the intended food to be packed beyond
the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact
between printing ink and food should be avoided. Since, with foreseeable use, the area of the article
the stipulations of the Directives. The printing ink complies the EN 71-3. Furthermore the contact will
not come into contact with food, use for food preparation is classified as harmless.

koziol »ideas for friends GmbH 07.10.2024
Issuer Date

This document was automatically generated and is valid without signature.
LEAF-ON nature desert sand/ash grey/leaf green/f

Geschaftsflhrer
Stephan Koziol, Daniel Koziol, Thorsten Muntermann info@koziol.de / www.koziol.de
Amtsgericht Darmstadt HRB 70326 Telefon +49(0)6062- 604 0 page 3 0f 3




